DATASHEET
Low Voltage OR-ing FET Controller
ISL6146
The ISL6146 represents a family of OR-ing MOSFET controllers
capable of OR-ing voltages from 1V to 18V. Together with suitably
sized N-channel power MOSFETs, the ISL6146 increases power
distribution efficiency when replacing a power OR-ing diode in high
current applications. It provides gate drive voltage for the

ISL6146
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6146AFUZ 6146A -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6146AFRZ 46AF -40 to +125 8 Ld 3x3 DFN L8.3x3J
ISL6146BFUZ 6146B -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6146BFRZ 46BF -40 to +125 8 Ld 3x3 DFN L8.3x3J
ISL6146CFUZ 6146C -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6146CFRZ 46CF -40 to +125 8 Ld 3x3 DFN L8.3x3J
ISL6146DFUZ 6146D -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6146DFRZ 46DF -40 to +125 8 Ld 3x3 DFN L8.3x3J
ISL6146EFUZ 6146E -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6146EFRZ 46EF -40 to +125 8 Ld 3x3 DFN L8.3x3J
ISL6146AEVAL1Z ISL6146A Evaluation Board (If desired with ISL6146D, please contact support)
ISL6146BEVAL1Z ISL6146B Evaluation Board (If desired with ISL6146E, please contact support)
ISL6146CEVAL1Z ISL6146C Evaluation Board
ISL6146DEVAL1Z 1 pair of ISL6146D Mini Development Boards (If desired with ISL6146A, please contact support)
ISL6146EEVAL1Z 1 pair of ISL6146E Mini Development Boards (If desired with ISL6146B, please contact support)
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL6146. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
5 FN7667.5
August 17, 2015
Submit Document Feedback

DATE REVISION CHANGE
August 17, 2015 FN7667.5 Added a capacitor to each device in Figure 1 on page 1.
Updated the Ordering Information table on page 5.
Updated POD “L8.3x3J” on page 27 to the latest revision.
April 3, 2013 FN7667.4 Added ISL6146DEVAL1Z and ISL6146EEVAL1Z related information. Figures 62 and 63. Corrected labels in
Figure 61.
September 27, 2012 FN7667.3 Added tape and reel parts to Ordering Information table for ISL6146A/B/C/D/E products.
Thermal Information - removed Pb-Free Reflow link
June 18, 2012 FN7667.2 Added ISL6146D and ISL6146E. References to these products added throughout the datasheet. Added Figures
45 and 46 to illustrate the fault differences between ISL6146A/B and ISL6146D/E. Moved Figure 50 and
revised the related text on page 20 before the evaluation board section. Added Figures 51 - 55 and related text
on page 20 to page 21.
February 27, 2012 FN7667.1 Removed note “MSOP packaged parts to be released soon” from “Ordering Information” on page 5. Added
FIgures 42 and 43 on page 15.
December 16, 2011 FN7667.0 Initial Release
26 FN7667.5
August 17, 2015
Submit Document Feedback